

MMS (MUSLISH) MBB MB.No-614/202

24

Schedule XLV-Form No. 134

CHAIT SINGH + REDDY SINGH

DIVISION

CE 13.42

SUB-DIVISION

Uttarakhand Animal Builders Pvt. Ltd.

MEASUREMENT BOOK

FOR JALIC PTDQ 210 3F

3rd on A/C Bill Abstract of Cost

50

Sch. XLV—Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Name of work:-	Construction of road				
	from Saraiya Bazar to PWD				
	road side under Block-faharpur				
Agency:-	Utkarsh Anand Builders				
	Pvt. Ltd.				
	At-Srikrishna Nagar, near house				
	of Prof. M. Thakur, Motihari				
	East Champaran.				
Agreement No:-	07/SBD/2023-24				
Date of start:-	31-1-2024				
Time of completion:-	30-1-2025				
Details of work done:-	—				
(1/2)	Construction of Bench				
	—				
	Marble pillar etc. all				
	Complete job.				
2 Nos.	vide TMB P-33				
	@ Rs 5095.82 Each = Rs 10,192 = Rs				
(2/3)	Reference Pillars				
	4 Nos / km.				
7 Nos.	vide TMB P-33				
	@ Rs 2380.67 Each = Rs 16,665 = Rs				
(3/4)	clearing and grubbing				
	road land etc. all				
	Complete job.				
1.302 Hec	vide TMB P-33				
	@ Rs 75573.34 / Hec = Rs 98,396 = Rs				
	CO-28 125253 = Rs				

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(4/65) Excavation of road way etc all complete job.					
209.46 m ³ vide TMB P-34					
@ Rs 103.96/m ³ = Rs 21775 = 00					
(5/66) Construction of Embankment with material obtained from road way cut etc all complete job.					
125.676 m ³ vide TMB P-34					
@ Rs 81.26/m ³ = Rs 10,212 = 00					
(6/67) Construction of Embankment with material obtained from 100 m lead etc					
all complete job.					
2482.21 m ³ vide TMB P-48					
@ Rs 195.89/m ³ = Rs 486240 = 00					
(7/68) Construction of Embankment with material obtained from 1000 m lead etc all complete job.					
438.0382 m ³ vide TMB P-49					
@ Rs 260.88/m ³ = Rs 114275 = 00					
(8/69) Construction of Subgrade & Earthen Shoulders etc all complete job.					
1078.0 m ³ vide TMB P-34					
465.18 m ³ " " P-43					
1543.18 m ³ @ Rs 264.42/m ³ = Rs 408048 = 00					

Sch. XLV—Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
			B.P. to B. 11,		65,803.00
(9/20) Construction of Granular					
Sub base etc					all
Complete job.					
820.855 M ³			vide TMB	P-35	
20.3825 M ³			"	P-42	
→ 841.24 M ³	@	3517.28/M ³	=	29,588.50	
(90/71) Providing LBM G-3					
etc all complete job.					
419.625 M ³			vide TMB	P-35	
13.5843 M ³			"	P-43	
→ 433.2093 M ³	@	6074.31/M ³	=	263,144.80	
(11/72) Providing and applying					
primer coat etc all					
complete job.					
5250.00 M ²			vide TMB	P-35	
181.12 M ²			"	P-44	
→ 5431.12 M ²	@	58.40/M ²	=	3,17,177.00	
(12/73) Providing & applying					
Tack coat etc all					
complete job.					
5250 M ²			vide TMB	P-35	
181.12 M ²			"	P-44	
→ 5431.12 M ²	@	20.00/M ²	=	1,08,622.00	
(13/74) Providing, laying & rolling					
of close graded premix					
surfacing material etc					
all complete job.					
5250.00 M ²			vide TMB	P-35	
181.12 M ²			"	P-45	
→ 5431.12 M ²	@	306.78/M ²	=	16,66,159.00	

Continuation C-028 8848094 = 0

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L	B	D	
				B.F. 88,48,094 = 11	
				88,48,094 = 11	
(14/75)					Construction of unreinforced plain cement concrete pavement M30 grade etc all complete job.
276.00 m ³	vide	TMB	P-36		
				@ Rs 9774.87/m ³ = Rs 2,697,864 = 11	
(15/76)					Laying brick solid layer on prepared subgrade etc all complete job.
337 m ²	vide	TMB	P-44		
				@ Rs 540.29/m ² = Rs 1,82,078 = 11	
(16/77)					Ordinary kerb stone.
2 NOS.	vide	TMB	P-36		
				@ Rs 3180.28 Each = Rs 6,361 = 11	
(17/78)					200 mm stone (drainage)
7 NOS.	vide	TMB	P-36		
1 No.	"	"	P-44		
T 8 NOS.				@ Rs 858.64 Each = Rs 6,869 = 11	
(18/79)					Providing & fixing of Typical MMSY Informative sign board etc all complete job.
4 NOS.	vide	TMB	P-36		
				@ Rs 11788.39 Each = Rs 47,154 = 11	
				C.O. @ Rs 606.485 = 11	
Continuation					Rs 118,22,261 = 11
					1,17,88,420 = 11

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(19/80) Printing new letters 2 figures etc all complete job.			B.F. & B.		4606485 = w 418,252.61 = w
300 Nos. vide TMB P-36					
140 Nos. " " P-45					
T=440 Nos @ Rs 0.75/cm H/Letter =					330 = w
(20/81) Rec MIS grade boundary pillars 90 per 100 = 25 etc all complete job.					
48 Nos. vide TMB P-45					
@ Rs 775.85 Each =					37,241 = w
(21/82) 600 mm Equilateral Triangle.					
4 Nos. vide TMB P-37					
4 Nos. " " P-45					
8 Nos @ Rs 4366.73 Each =					34,934 = w
(22/83) 600 mm Circular					
12 Nos. vide TMB P-45					
@ Rs 5790.46 Each =					69,486 = w
(23/84) 600 x 450 mm Rectangular					
4 Nos. vide TMB P-45					
@ Rs 5644.72 Each =					22,579 = w
(24/85) 900 mm Side octagon					
2 Nos. vide TMB P-37					
@ Rs 10151.33 Each =					20,303 = w
(25/86) Road Marking with hot applied thermoplastic compound etc all comp. job.					
280 M ² vide TMB P-37					
4 M ² " " P-45					
T=284 M ² @ Rs					
Continuation 886.16/M ² =					Rs 2,51,755 = w
C.O. @ Rs 5043.113 = w					4,22,58,889 = w
C.O. @ 1,22,23,048 = w					

Sch. XLV—Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
			B.F. 1/50		43,113=10
(26/87)			Road Marking with hot applied thermoplastic compound etc all complete job. (Rigid Pavement)		
92 m ²		vide TMB P-37			
		@ Rs 994.60/m ²			= Rs 91,503=10
(27/88)			Planting of trees by the road side etc all complete job.		
142 m ²		vide TMB P-46			
		@ Rs 1288.82 each			= Rs 1,83,012=10
(28/89)			Brick masonry work in CM (1:3) etc all complete job.		
3.36 m ³		vide TMB P-46			
		@ Rs 7289.25/m ³			= Rs 24,492=10
(29/90)			Dismantling of existing structures etc all complete job. Cement concrete		
2.394 m ³		vide TMB P-38			
		@ Rs 678.16/m ³			= Rs 1,624=10
(30/91)			Plastering with CM (1:4) etc all complete job		
24.32 m ²		vide TMB P-46			
		@ Rs 249.70/m ²			= Rs 6,073=10
			C.O. 1/50		3,49,817=10
					1,25,31,752=10

Continuation

Sch. XLV—Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
					49,817.00 1,35,31,752.20
(31/93)					
					Painting two coats including primer coat etc all complete job
60.48 m ²					wide TMB P-49
					@ Rs 136.22/m ² = Rs 8,239.00
(32/94)					
					Displacement of Exis - tip structures etc all complete job.
					up to 60 mm dia H.P.
30 m					wide TMB P-38
					@ Rs 258.20/m = Rs 7,761.00
(33/95)					
					Exp in excavation for structures etc
					all complete job.
119.19 m ³					wide TMB P-38
					@ Rs 398.62/m ³ = Rs 47,512.00
(34/96)					
					Provided PCC 15 cm open foundation etc all complete job.
18.38 m ³					wide TMB P-38
					@ Rs 8027.12/m ³ = Rs 1,47,538.00
(35/97)					
					Provided PCC 10 cm sub-structure etc all complete job.
134.96 m ³					wide TMB P-39
					@ Rs 9098.09/m ³ = Rs 12,27,878.00
					C.O.D. Rs 67,88,745.00
					Continuation Rs 1,39,70,680.00

Sch. XLV—Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L	B	D	
			18.8	1.5	
			31.37	1.8	
(36/98)	Providing & laying of				
	RCC pipe 1143 for				
	culverts etc all				
	Complete job				
	(1000 mm dia)				
30.07	vide TMB P-39				
	@ Rs 7621.21/m = Rs				2,28,636=
(37/99)	Providing of parapet				
	walls etc all complete				
	job.				
82.56 m ²	vide TMB P-39				
	@ Rs 136.22/m ² = Rs				11,246=
(38/100)	Providing & laying of				
	a RCC pipe duct				
	across the road etc				
	all complete job				
	(300 mm dia)				
22.50 m	vide TMB P-46				
	@ Rs 1017.65/m = Rs				22,897=
	Total = Rs				1,42,33,459=
	Add GST @ 18% → Rs				2,56,2073=
	Add L.C.S @ 1% → Rs				1,42,335=
	Add S.Fee (1st & 2nd bill) Rs				1,84,912=
	Add S.Fee (for 3rd bill) Rs				5,691=
	Total = Rs				1,71,28,420=
	Less = 0.77% on the agreement = Rs				1,31,889=
	Total = Rs				1,69,96,531=
(39/92)	Providing of 1/2" dia				
	etc all complete job (B/W)				

B/W 69.30 m vide TMB Continuation

@ Rs 319.41/m³ = Rs 22,135=

C.O. = Rs 1,42,55,594=

Sch. XLV—Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
		2	B.F	→ B1,69,96,531 =	0
Less Previous payment				→ B1,59,75,744 =	0
				Total → B10,20,787 =	0
				B.F → B1,42,55,594 =	0
Add GST @ 18%				→ B 25,66,007 =	0
Add L-Cess @ 1%				→ B 1,42,556 =	0
Add S-Fee (for 1st 22nd bill)				B 1,84,912 =	0
Add S-Fee (for 3rd bill)				B 5,691 =	0
				Total → B1,71,54,760 =	0
Less → 0.77% as per agreement				→ B 1,32,092 =	0
				Total → B1,70,22,668 =	0
Less Previous payment				→ B 1,59,75,744 =	0
				Total → B 1,10,46,924 =	0
25/07/2024 A.C.				25/07/24	